Council Forum

Thursday, 28th March, 2019
6.00 pm
Council Chamber, Blackburn Town Hall

10.

1.

AGENDA

Welcome and Apologies
Prayers by the Mayor's Chaplain

Minutes Of The Previous Meeting
Finance Minutes - 25th February 2019

Declarations of Interest
DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST FORM

Mayoral Communications

Council Forum
To consider questions from members of the public received
under Procedure Rule 10.

To consider Motions submitted under Procedure Rule
12

No Motions have been received.

LGA Corporate Peer Challenge

LGA Peer Challenge

Corporate Plan 2019-2023

Corporate Plan
Draft Corporate Plan

Councillor Disclosure and Barring Checks
Councillor Disclosure and Barring Checks

Updates from other Committees
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1.1

11.2

12.

121

12.2
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124

12.5

12.6

12.7

12.8

13.

14.

Standards Committee
REPORT OF THE STANDARDS COMMITTEE
Updates from the Overview and Scrutiny Committees

Policy and Corporate Resources OSC

Peoples OSC report to Council

Place Overview and Scrutiny Committee Council forum
Report

To receive updates from the Chairs of the Overview and
Scrutiny Committees as follows:

a. Policy and Corporate Resources
b. PEOPLE
c. PLACE

Reports of the Executive Members with Portfolios:

Leader

Leader

Health and Adult Social Care

Health and Adult Social Care
Regeneration

Regeneration

Children, Young People and Education
Children, Young People & Education
Environment

Environment

Leisure and Culture

Leisure and Culture

Neighbourhood and Prevention Services
Neighbourhoods and Prevention
Resources

Resources

Year Planner 2019/20

Year Planner 2019-20 v4

To approve the final version of the Year Planner 2019/20.

To consider any questions received from Members
under Procedure Rule 11

PART 2: ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION IN PRIVATE
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There are no items to be considered under Part 2.

Date Published: Wednesday, 20 March 2019
Harry Catherall, Chief Executive



