## **Council Forum**

## Thursday, 28th March, 2019 6.00 pm Council Chamber, Blackburn Town Hall

## AGENDA

1.	Welcome and Apologies	
2.	Prayers by the Mayor's Chaplain	
3.	Minutes Of The Previous Meeting	
	Finance Minutes - 25th February 2019	4 - 15
4.	Declarations of Interest	
	DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST FORM	16
5.	Mayoral Communications	
6.	Council Forum	
	To consider questions from members of the public received under Procedure Rule 10.	
7.	To consider Motions submitted under Procedure Rule 12	
	No Motions have been received.	
8.	LGA Corporate Peer Challenge	
	LGA Peer Challenge	17 - 27
9.	Corporate Plan 2019-2023	
	Corporate Plan Draft Corporate Plan	28 - 38
10.	Councillor Disclosure and Barring Checks	
	Councillor Disclosure and Barring Checks	39 - 42
11.	Updates from other Committees	

11.1	Standards Committee	
	REPORT OF THE STANDARDS COMMITTEE	43
11.2	Updates from the Overview and Scrutiny Committees	
	Policy and Corporate Resources OSC Peoples OSC report to Council Place Overview and Scrutiny Committee Council forum Report To receive updates from the Chairs of the Overview and	44 - 48
	Scrutiny Committees as follows:	
	<ul><li>a. Policy and Corporate Resources</li><li>b. PEOPLE</li><li>c. PLACE</li></ul>	
12.	Reports of the Executive Members with Portfolios:	
12.1	Leader	
	Leader	49 - 51
12.2	Health and Adult Social Care	
	Health and Adult Social Care	52 - 54
12.3	Regeneration	
	Regeneration	55 - 56
12.4	Children, Young People and Education	
	Children, Young People & Education	57 - 59
12.5	Environment	
	Environment	60 - 62
12.6	Leisure and Culture	
	Leisure and Culture	63 - 64
12.7	Neighbourhood and Prevention Services	
	Neighbourhoods and Prevention	65 - 66
12.8	Resources	
	Resources	67 - 68
13.	Year Planner 2019/20	
	Year Planner 2019-20 v4	69 - 72
	To approve the final version of the Year Planner 2019/20.	
14.	To consider any questions received from Members under Procedure Rule 11	

## PART 2: ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION IN PRIVATE

There are no items to be considered under Part 2.

Date Published: Wednesday, 20 March 2019 Harry Catherall, Chief Executive